



State Water Resources Control Board

AMENDED NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The State Water Resources Control Board's

Administrative Hearings Office will continue its previously noticed public hearing

on the Temporary Suspension of

Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (ELAP) Certificate 3092 of the
laboratory currently located at 3340 El Cajon Boulevard, San Diego, California, of the

Environmental Laboratory Network, Inc.

The Public Hearing will now begin on

March 25, 2024 at 9 a.m.

The Administrative Hearings Office continues the Public Hearing previously noticed for March 20, 2024, following a pre-hearing conference on March 14, 2024, in which parties discussed witness availability and ongoing settlement negotiations. The Public Hearing will be held by Zoom teleconference, using the link provided in the March 8, 2024 Notice of Hearing and copied here:

https://waterboards.zoom.us/j/93841240433?pwd=OGtZcUxJMUs5MkxSRzcvUXpWYk duQT09 with Meeting ID: 938 4124 0433 and Passcode: 589723 Or by calling in at +16699009128,,93841240433#,,,,*589723# US (San Jose)

The amended deadlines for hearing participation, as identified on page 7 of the March 8, 2024 Notice of Public Hearing, shall be as follows:

DEADLINES FOR HEARING PARTICIPATION

Deadline for filing and service of any submittals of proposed testimony or exhibits before the hearing (optional)	March 20, 2024, 1 p.m.
Hearing date and time	March 25, 2024, 9:00 a.m.

All other provisions of the March 8, 2024 Notice of Public Hearing remain in effect.	
March 15, 2024	/s/ Megan S. Knize
Date	Megan S. Knize
	Hearing Officer

E. Joaquin Esquivel, chair | Eric Oppenheimer, executive director

SERVICE LIST

By e-mail only

Jenny Douglas Environmental Laboratory Network, Inc. jenny@envirolabnetwork.com

Christine Sotelo
Program Manager, ELAP
Christine.Sotelo@waterboards.ca.gov

Laura Mooney
Attorney, Office of Enforcement
Laura.Mooney@waterboards.ca.gov

Matt Carr Attorney, Office of Enforcement Matt.Carr@Waterboards.ca.gov

Nicole DiCamillo
Attorney, Office of Enforcement
Nicole.DiCamillo@Waterboards.ca.gov

Naeem Ahmad Naeem.Ahmad@Waterboards.ca.gov

Jennifer McClaren Jennifer.McClaren@Waterboards.ca.gov

Darrin Polhemus
Deputy Director, Division of Drinking Water
Darrin.Polhemus@waterboards.ca.gov

Robert Brownwood Principal Engineer, Division of Drinking Water Robert.Brownwood@waterboards.ca.gov

Michael Head SES-Supervisor, ELAP Michael.Head@waterboards.ca.gov Elizabeth Berg
Assistant Director, Enforcement and
Compliance Assurance Division
US EPA
berg.elizabeth@epa.gov

Roberto Rodriguez
Assistant Director, Enforcement and
Compliance Assurance Division
US EPA
rodriguez.roberto@epa.gov

Lawrence Torres
Manager, Drinking Water Section
Enforcement and Compliance Assurance
Division
US EPA
torres.lawrence@epa.gov

Administrative Hearings Office adminhrgoffice@waterboards.ca.gov